-1-
MX32 series R20140901
Smart Cellar  ※ Cautions
1. This product may cause an electric shock in handling. Please do not attempt to open it with power turned on.
2. This product should be installed in a place fixed secured by a rack or panel.
3.This product can be used under the following environmental condition.
① Indoor ②Pollution Degree 2 ③At an altitude of 2000m or below
4. Power input must be within the designated ranges.

Storage  Temp. – 20 ~ 60 ℃, Humidity 90 %RH or less
※ Specifications of output are subject to change without prior notice.
: Ordering Guide
※ ○ = Optional
※ Temperature sensor should be purchased separately.
: Accessories
Model name  Description
DPR-TH01-
ET*3M
NTC 5 KΩ / -50~105 °C / ±0.3 °C at 25 °C
AX7185 TTL to RS485 communication module
-2-
MX32 series R20140901
2. Installation
：Dimensions & Panel Cut (mm)
: Wiring Diagram
: Input  Terminal
Terminal Description
B1 Ambient temperature sensor input
B2 Defrost temperature sensor input
B3 Probe 3temp. sensor input or Digital input 3
B4 Probe 4temp. sensor input or Digital input 2
B5 Probe 5temp. sensor input or Digital input 1
: Output Terminal
Terminal  Description
POWER
L1
100–240Vac, 50 / 60 Hz Power input
L2
COMP
NO When signal of Comp is activated (Close)
C Common Signal
NC When signal of Comp is activated (Open)
FAN
NO When signal of Fan is activated (Close)
C Common Signal
NC When signal of Fan is activated (Open)
DEF
NO When signal of Def is activated (Close)
C Common Signal
NC When signal of Def is activated (Open)
AUX1
NO When signal of AUX1 is activated (Close)
C Common Signal
NC When signal of AUX1 is activated (Open)
AUX2
NO When signal of AXU2 is activated (Close)
C Common Signal
NC When signal of AXU2 is activated (Open)
: Optional Terminal
Name  Description
TTL
TTL to RS485 Modbus RTU signal output
through connecting
with AX7185
RTC CARD Connect when using real time clock
INTERNAL
DISPLAY
Connection terminal for internal display module
-3-
MX32 series R20140901
: Installation
- Remove decoration ① and ② using a flat-head screwdriver.
- Drill cable grand hole to wire
- Fasten cable using cable grand (PG16) or (PG21).
- Loosen a screw to open top plate.
- Check on 4 holes to mount panel.
- Fix circuit breaker (250V/12A) as above picture.
- Connect wire correctly after checking terminal.
- Recommend users to isolate digital I/O signals.
- Separate as much as possible power line from communication line.
-4-
MX32 series R20140901